
 
 

Amendment No.- 5 

SRM E-Tender No. T-1845/MSETCL/CO/C&M/Pre-tender/LLSC 
(Rfx. no. 6000000518) 

 
            

The Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Ltd., Mumbai, has invited offers in 
TWO bid system (Techno- commercial and price bid) from the eligible bidders for the SRM E-
Tender No. T-1845 for turnkey works contract for construction of LILO on both circuits of 400 
kV Tarapur-Padghe line on MC tower (Route length – 4.6 Km) at 400 kV Padghe-II (Kudus) 
under Vashi Zone (Rfx. no. 6000000518).  
 
The following changes are incorporated in the system: - 
1) The Technical Specification for lines (Book-II) in which Clause No. 7.0 Completion period, it 
is mentioned as “The 400 kV lines are to be completed within 18 months from the date of issue 
of LOA including monsoon period” which needs to be read as “The 400 kV lines are to be 
completed within 12 months from the date of issue of LOA including monsoon period” as 
mentioned in ‘Invitation for Bid’. 
 
2) The design of tower & foundation will be provided by MSETCL. 
 
3) The date of sale & submission of bids will be extended from 13.07.2018 to 21.07.2018 upto 
13:00 Hrs 
 
There is no change in estimated cost by virtue of above amendment. 

 
 The bidders are requested to check the details on our MSETCL’s SRM-Tendering website 

http://srmetender.mahatransco.in/.    
 
 

sd/- 
              Chief Engineer (C&M)  
 
 
 
 


